Privacy Policy for Slime Haven

This Privacy Policy describes how information is collected, used, and disclosed by Slime Haven, a property of Muse Entertainment and Nomina Games, ("we," "us," or "our") when you access or use our game, Slime Haven, available on the Google Play Store ("the Game"). By accessing or using the Game, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect:

1. Information You Provide:

- When you download, register, or use the Game, we may collect information that you voluntarily provide, such as your username, email address, and any other information you choose to provide.

2. Automatically Collected Information:

- We may automatically collect certain information about your device, including your device type, operating system, IP address, unique device identifiers, mobile network information, and other technical information about your device and how you interact with the Game.

3. Usage Information:

- We may collect information about how you use the Game, including the actions you take within the Game, gameplay data, and other usage statistics.

4. Cookies and Similar Technologies:

- We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to collect information and improve the Game's functionality. You can set your browser to refuse all or some browser cookies or to alert you when cookies are being sent. However, if you disable or refuse cookies, please note that some parts of the Game may not function properly.

How We Use Your Information:

1. To Provide and Improve the Game:

- We use the information collected to operate, maintain, and improve the Game, including to personalize your experience, analyze trends, and optimize performance.

2. To Communicate with You:

- We may use your contact information to send you updates, notifications, and other communications related to the Game. You may opt-out of receiving promotional communications at any time.

3. For Marketing and Advertising:

- We may use your information to deliver targeted advertisements and promotional content within the Game and on other platforms.

- 4. To Comply with Legal Obligations:
- We may use your information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, or legal processes.

Information Sharing and Disclosure:

1. Service Providers:

- We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating, maintaining, and improving the Game. These service providers are obligated to protect your information and only use it for the purposes for which we disclose it to them.

2. Legal Compliance:

- We may disclose your information in response to a subpoena, court order, or other governmental request, or when we believe in good faith that disclosure is necessary to protect our rights, protect your safety or the safety of others, investigate fraud, or respond to a government request.

Data Retention:

We will retain your information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

Security:

We take reasonable measures to help protect your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

Children's Privacy:

The Game is not intended for children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you believe we have collected personal information from a child under 13, please contact us immediately.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the date of the last update will be revised accordingly. Your continued use of the Game after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at [support@nominagames.com].

Effective Date:

This Privacy Policy was last updated on [2/26/2024].